Date

11/06/2025
05/06/2025
13/02/2025

10/12/2024
19/11/2024
19/11/2024
18/11/2024
18/11/2024
15/11/2024
15/11/2024
15/11/2024
13/11/2024

13/11/2024
13/11/2024
13/11/2024
13/11/2024
12/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024

11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
07/11/2024
07/11/2024
05/11/2024
24/10/2024
24/10/2024
24/10/2024
24/10/2024
24/10/2024
24/10/2024
22/10/2024
21/10/2024
21/10/2024
21/10/2024

21/10/2024
18/10/2024
18/10/2024

17/10/2024
17/10/2024
15/10/2024
15/10/2024
11/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
09/10/2024
09/10/2024
09/10/2024
08/10/2024
08/10/2024
08/10/2024
08/10/2024
08/10/2024
04/10/2024

04/10/2024
03/10/2024
02/10/2024
30/09/2024
30/09/2024
27/09/2024
27/09/2024
27/09/2024
27/09/2024
26/09/2024
23/09/2024

23/09/2024
23/09/2024

Time

14:00
10:00
14:00

10:00
09:00
09:00
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:00

09:00
09:00
09:30
14:00
12:00
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:00
11:00
09:00
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:00
09:00

09:30
09:30
09:00
09:00
09:30
09:00
09:30
09:30
09:31
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

Venue

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Redditch Registration
Office

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Name of Deceased

Patel, Surendrakumar
Morrison, Emmett Peter
Gardner, Lawson Gerald

Leech, Francis Phillip
Foster, David Michael

Gartlan, Malcolm John
Coyne, Violet Georgina
Govier, Martyn Geoffrey

Harris, Sheila Audrey
Patrick, Ubong Umoh

Warren, Helga
Evans, James Matthew

Clark, Margaret Josephine
White, John

Jones, Maurice Harold
Willis, John Edwin
Patel, Surendrakumar

Castle, Paul Edward
Fortey, Vera Kathleen

Stanton, Lindsay Jane
Stanton, Robert Dudley
Westbury, David George
Wilkinson, Harley Thomas
Wood, Margaret Florence

Sol'a, Margaret Ann
Williams, Joan

Attwood, Eileen Margaret

Bond, Shirley

Franklin, John Rowland

Gala, Naithik Atul
Hay, Malcolm Oliver

Hirschfield, Kevin David

Hopkins, Alan James
Clarke, Lara

Geddes, Douglas Norman

Harris, John William

Morrison, Emmett Peter

Wingate, Susan Denise

Croft, Paul Bernard

Green, Christopher Stephen

Deakin, Marian Brenda

Phillips, Pamela Ann
Godsland, Paul

Parker, Christian Gary

Wolfe, Peter Adrian
Graves, John William

Burgess, Pauline Winifred
Rodenhurst, Emma Jane
Hurdiss, Glenys Winifred
Copson, Philip Joseph

Jarvis, Brian

Watson, Graham John
Cornell, Gerald Charles

Lowe, Robert John
Mattur, Leah Pamela
Moxam, Derek

Hancock, Gillian Margaret
Coughtrie, Rachel Elizabeth

Robertson, John Edward

Ashcroft, Mavis Ethel

Gardner, Lawson Gerald

Morris, Paul Edward

Stanley, Margaret Alwyn

Clingan, Iris May
Dews, Janette Marina

Griffiths, Robert James
Reynolds, Matthew Jeremy

Ellis, Jean Margaret
Belcher, Valerie Edith

Harris, Roma Grace
Scott, Lionel Norman

Age

78 Years
40 Years
86 Years

80 Years
51 Years
85 Years
81 Years
75 Years
88 Years
48 Years
95 Years
35 Years

79 Years
87 Years
72 Years
79 Years
78 Years
74 Years
91 Years

69 Years
76 Years
64 Years
3 Weeks
92 Years
85 Years
90 Years
87 Years
88 Years
61 Years
20 Years
65 Years
55 Years
80 Years
49 Years
75 Years
68 Years
40 Years

68 Years
74 Years
36 Years

85 Years
88 Years
65 Years
51 Years
69 Years
0 Days

71 Years
52 Years
85 Years
77 Years
87 Years
86 Years
83 Years
82 Years
89 Years
62 Years
76 Years
54 Years

79 Years
78 Years
86 Years
75 Years
87 Years
94 Years
69 Years
80 Years
34 Years
92 Years
72 Years

91 Years
85 Years

Hearing Type

Pre inquest review
Pre inquest review
Opening

Pre inquest review
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening

From

Tardebigge
Evesham
Malvern

Birmingham
Birmingham
Pershore

Worcester

Redditch
Birmingham
Kidderminster
Stourport-on-Severn
Redditch

Evesham
Stourport-on-Severn
Worcester

Studley

Tardebigge
Kidderminster
Worcester

Bromsgrove
Bromsgrove
Redditch
Stourport-on-Severn
Pershore
Bromsgrove
Evesham
Pershore
Evesham
Worcester
Worcester
Tenbury Wells
Malvern
Redditch
Worcester
Redditch
Bromsgrove
Evesham

Worcester
Redditch
Tipton

Worcester
Worcester
Malvern
Worcester
Bewdley
Kidderminster
Droitwich
Kidderminster
Malvern
Worcester
Kidderminster
Birmingham
Stourport-on-Severn
Worcester
Worcester
Kidderminster
Redditch
Worcester

Stourport-on-Severn
Malvern

Stourbridge
Worcester

Redditch

Bromyard
Kidderminster
Worcester
Worcester

Ludlow

Kidderminster
Evesham



23/09/2024
19/09/2024
19/09/2024
19/09/2024
19/09/2024

19/09/2024
18/09/2024
16/09/2024
16/09/2024
16/09/2024
16/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
10/09/2024
06/09/2024
06/09/2024
05/09/2024

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:00
09:30
09:30
09:30

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court
Stourport Coroners Court

Williams, Alfred Thomas
Bird, Marjorie Joan Eileen
Haines, Phillip Hartwright
Smith, Kristy Louise
Smith, Natasha Louise

Stallard, Jean Ann
Weyham, Derek Roy
Lipscombe, Daniel Andrew
Lord, John Brett

Lucas, Margaret Eileen
Quigley, Alma Edith

Cave, Barbara Josephine
Lawson, Geoffrey

Morgan, Veronica Margaret

Cattell, Patricia Maureen
Ayub, Mohammad
Leech, Francis Phillip
Lloyd, Norman John

88 Years
80 Years
87 Years
46 Years
33 Years

82 Years
95 Years
37 Years
91 Years
94 Years
95 Years
75 Years
93 Years
76 Years
87 Years
87 Years
80 Years
84 Years

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening
Opening

Evesham
Malvern
Malvern
Malvern

Worcester
Stourbridge
Redditch
Stourport-on-Severn
Malvern
Worcester
Redditch
Kidderminster
Halesowen
Bromsgrove
Worcester
Birmingham
Bewdley



